

T.P.(C) No. 24 OF 2002  
ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.24/2002

SANTOSH KUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAI PARKASH VERMA  
( Office report on default )

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Prasad, adv.

Ms. Jaya Saha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted the learned counsel to take appropriate steps regarding service of notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Case No. 134/2000 pending at Family Court, Faizabad titled as Jai Parkash Versus Santosh Kumari.

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master