

à
T.P.(C) No. 24 OF 2002

ITEM No.5

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.24/2002

SANTOSH KUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAI PARKASH VERMA
(With Office Report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

